EAST PENNARD PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

Members of East Pennard Parish Council are hereby summoned to the meeting of East
Pennard Parish Council to be held at 8pm on Wednesday 15 May 2024 in the Village
Hall

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
Opportunity for members of the public to address the Parish Council
AGENDA

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

6)
7)
8)
9

Apologies

Minutes of Last Meetings (28" March 2024 and 23™ April 2024)
Matters Arising

Financial Report

Planning Applications

i) Happy Landings 2024/0605/FUL Erection of replacement cattery building
ii) Pennard Hill Farm Variation of a Premises Licence

Shooting Ground

Glastonbury Festival

Village Hall

Correspondence

10) Date of Next Meeting

Clerk’s details: Hilary Tripp, Little House, East Pennard, Shepton Mallet, Somerset BA4 6UA
Tel. 01749 860393 clerkeppc@gmail.com



